| <u>APNS</u> | All Pakistan Newspapers Society ST-1/E, Block-16, KDA Scheme 36, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi Tel: 34012491-4, Fax: 34012495, email: apns@apns.com.pk, web:www.apns.com.pk |
|--|---|
| الپائسانيوزيې <u>رد و</u> نان | Ref: APNS/2021/102 November 24, 2021 |
| То: | All Member Publications. All Accredited Advertising Agencies. |
| Sub: | Restoration of Ads of "Punjab Worker Welfare Board" |
| Dear Si | ^{IS,} ALL PAKISTAN NEWSPAPERS SOCIETY |
| | refer our circular No.APNS/2020/ 83 dated October 7, 2020 regarding suspension of advertisement of o Worker Welfare Board" on complaint of M/s. Velocity Marketing & Communications (Pvt.) Ltd. |
| We have been informed by the above agency that the Punjab Worker Welfare Board has settled their dues. | |
| We have therefore, decided to provisionally restore the advertisements of "Punjab Worker Welfare Board" with immediate effect. | |
| Membe | r publications are hereby advised to accept the advertisements of the above clients through any source. |
| Thanking you. | |
| Yours 1 | aithfully, |
| -s/d- | |
| Execut | nvir A. Tahir) ive Director PNS |
| | الپاكستان نيوز پيپرزسوسانځ |